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SPECIFICATIONS Toplift 55

SPECIFICATIONS - ESPECIFICACIONES - ESPECIFICACOES -
TEXHUYECKUME XAPAKTEPUCTUKU

Crane Weights - Poids de la grue - Pesos de la gria - Pesos da grua - BeckpaHa

Gross vehicle weight - Poids total en charge - Peso bruto del vehiculo - Peso bruto do veiculo - CHapsieHHbIi Bec aBTokpaHa (GVW) 41,880 kg

Axle Loads - Charge par essieu - Cargas de eje - Cargas por eixo - Harpyska Ha ocu

Steering axles (axle 1 and 2) - Essieux de direction (essieux 1 et 2) - Ejes de direccion (eje 1y 2) - Eixos estergaveis (eixo 1 e 2) -
PyneBble ocu (ocn 11 2) 15,940 kg

Drive axles (axle 3 and 4) - Essieux moteurs (essieux 3 et 4) - Ejes motrices (eje 3 y 4) - Eixos motores (eixo 3 € 4) -
Bepywwue ocn (ocu 3 n 4) 25,940 kg

Ground Clearances - Garde au sol - Altura libre sobre el suelo -
Distancias do solo - [lopoxHbiit npocBeT

Min. ground clearance - Garde au sol min. - Altura libre min. sobre el suelo - Distancia min. do solo - MvH. BOpOXHblil MpocBeT 280 mm
Ramp angle - Angle de rampe - Angulo de rampa - Angulo de rampa - Yron pamnbi 18.0°
Approach angle - Angle d'attaque - Angulo de aproximacion - Angulo de aproximagao - Yron besaa 18.0°
Departure angle - Angle de fuite - Angulo de salida - Angulo de saida - Yron cbe3pa 11.5°

Wheel Base - Empattement - Distancia entre ejes - Entre-eixos - Konecnas 6a3a

Distance between axle 1 and 2 - Ecartement des essieux 1 et 2 - Distancia entre eje 1y eje 2 - Distancia entre os eixos 1 e 2 -
Paccroanmne mexgy ocammn 1 n 2 1,450 mm

Distance between axle 2 and 3 - Ecartement des essieux 2 et 3 - Distancia entre eje 2 y eje 3 - Distancia entre os eixos 2 € 3 -
PacctoaHne mexgy ocammn 2 n 3 3,950 mm

Distance between axle 3 and 4 - Ecartement des essieux 3 et 4 - Distancia entre eje 3 y eje 4 - Distancia entre os eixos 3 e 4 -
PaccroaHmne mexpay ocammn 3 n 4 1,350 mm

Wheel Track - Voie entre deux roues - Distancia entre ruedas - Bitola - Kones

Axle 1 and 2 - Essieux 1 et 2-Eje 1y 2-Eixos 1e2-0cn1u2 2,280 mm
Axle 3and 4 - Essieux3 et 4-Eje3y4-Eixos3e4-0cm3un4 2,056 mm

Outrigger Dimensions - Dimensions du stabilisateur -
Dimensiones estabilizador - Dimensoes dos estabilizadores - Pazmepbl onop

Longitudinal span - Portée longitudinale - Extension longitudinal - Extensao longitudinal - MpogonbHbIvi pasmax 5.8 m
Transverse span - Portée transversale - Extension transversal - Extensao transversal - [TonepeyHbiii pasmax 7.2m

Outrigger Forces - Force du stabhilisateur - Fuerzas del estabilizador -
Forcas nos estabilizadores - Ycunua Ha onopbi

Max. counterforce - Force antagoniste max. - Fuerza contraria max. - Contraforga max. - Mak. npotuBogeicTByioLas cuna 525 kN

Overall Dimensions - Dimensions - Dimensiones generales - Dimensoes totais -
Fa6apuTtHble pa3mepbl

(Length x Width x Height) - (longueur x largeur x hauteur) - (longitud x anchura x altura) -
(comprimento x largura x altura) - (AnMHa X WWPUHY X BbICOTY) 13.655 mx2.80 mx3.62 m
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DIAGRAMME DE CHARGE - DIAGRAMA DE ALCANCE -
DIAGRAMA DE ALCANCES - AIVATPAMMA PABOYEN 30HbI ﬂ
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LOAD CHARTS

TABLEAUX DE CHARGE - TABLAS DE CARGA -

TABELAS DE CARGA - TABJINLbl HATPY3KU

[ Fully extended - Entiéerement déployé - Totalmente extendida - Extensao maxima -

Toplift 55

= Ha nonHocTbio BbiABUHYTbIX onopax (100 %)

S[aS

15.0m 18.83 m 246 m 304 m 36.2 m 42.0m

m kg

3 55000 40000 - - - 3

3,5 50500 40000 33200 - - 3,5

4 44500 40000 33200 24000 - 4

5 36000 34500 29300 22600 o 5

6 31000 30000 26000 20000 16600 - 6

7 26000 25500 24000 18300 15200 13000 7

8 20300 19700 19400 16600 13800 12000 - 8

9 15800 15500 15500 15200 12600 11200 9000 9
10 = 12500 12500 13700 11400 10200 9000 10
11 9900 9900 11000 10800 9400 8500 11
12 8300 8300 9500 9900 8900 8000 12
14 - 5800 6800 7450 7900 6800 14
16 = 4000 5000 5650 6100 6000 16
18 ° - 3750 4350 4800 5000 18
20 - - 2800 3350 3700 4000 20
22 o 2000 2550 2950 3200 22
24 - - 1900 2300 2600 24
26 = 1400 1800 2050 26
28 - 950 1350 1600 28
30 - - - 950 1200 30
32 - = o 900 32
1) 1)

12 8 7 5 4 3 3
2% 0° 0° 0° 0° 11° 29° 37° ﬂ 2
N N

Notes - Remarques - Observaciones - Notas - llpumeuanus

For explanations see page 9 - Pour plus de détails, voir page 9 - Véase p. 9 para mas informacion - Para explicagoes, ver pagina 9 -
O6bACHEHNA CM. Ha CTp. 9

1) Parts of Line - Nombre de passages du cable dans les poulies - Ramales de cable - Partes da linha - Yactu nuHum

2) min. - min. - min. - min. - MUA.
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TABLEAUX DE CHARGE - TABLAS DE CARGA -
TABELAS DE CARGA - TABJINLbl HATPY3KU

[ Half extended - A moitié déployé - Extendida a la mitad - Extensdo mediana -

= Ha HanonoBuHy BbigBUHYTbIX onopax (50 %)

Aﬂ ﬁ 111 m 15.0 m 18.83 m 24.6 m 30.4 m 36.2m 42.0m

A[aS

m kg
3 50000 = = > = 3
3,5 46300 - - - - 3,5
4 44500 40000 33000 = = 4
5 27000 27000 27000 22500 = 5
6 18300 18200 18200 19600 16500 = 6
7 13300 13200 13200 14400 15000 12800 7
8 10100 10000 10000 11100 11800 12000 > 8
9 7800 7700 7700 8800 9400 9900 9000 9
10 = 6100 6100 7100 7700 8100 8500 10
11 = 4950 4950 5900 6500 6900 7250 11
12 = 3800 3700 4700 5300 5700 6000 12
14 - = 2200 3100 3700 4100 4400 14
16 > = 1000 2000 2600 3000 3300 16
18 . = = 1200 1800 2100 2400 18
20 2 - = = 900 1200 1500 20
22 > = = s = 700 1000 22
24 . 2 - > = = 600 24
1) K
12 8 8 6 6 4 3

2) 2)
N 0° 0° 19° 36° 43° 48° 52° N

Notes - Remarques - Observaciones - Notas - llpumeyanus

For explanations see page 9 - Pour plus de détails, voir page 9 - Véase p. 9 para mas informacion - Para explicagoes, ver pagina 9 -
O6bACHEHNA CM. Ha CTp. 9

1) Parts of Line - Nombre de passages du cable dans les poulies - Ramales de cable - Partes da linha - YacTvt nuHum

2) min. - min. - min. - min. - MUH.
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LOAD CHARTS Toplift 55

TABLEAUX DE CHARGE - TABLAS DE CARGA -
TABELAS DE CARGA - TABJINLbl HATPY3KU

Fully extended - Entiérement déployé - Totalmente extendida - Extensao maxima -

= Ha nonHocTbio BbiABUHYTbIX onopax (100 %)

42m+9.2m 42m+15m
A 4 4

1° 15° 30° 1° 15° 30°

o kg kg o
78 4000 2700 2400 2500 1400 1100 78
75 3600 2500 2300 2100 1250 1000 75
72 3200 2300 2200 1800 1150 990 72
70 2900 2200 2100 1700 1100 950 70
65 2300 2000 1900 1400 950 850 65
60 1800 1600 1500 1100 800 750 60
55 1000 1000 900 800 700 650 55

Notes - Remarques - Observaciones - Notas - llpumevanus

The values in table are rated lifting capacities of crane on solid ground and in a level state.The working radius in the table are acutal radius after load lifting. While lifting with boom
length of 11.1 m each section must be fully retracted. The tabulated load ratings includes weight of hooks, main hook is 543 kg and auxiliary hook is 102 kg. While the jib is in extension
state, the rated load capacity lifted by main boom must be reduced by 1500 kg. When the main hook is at the head of main boom: lifting with jib, the lifting capacities of jib must be
reduced by 543 kg; When working with head pulley, the rated lifting capacities at each section must be reduced by 543 kg, but max. lifting capacities is 4000 kg; Using main hook
when auxiliary hook at the head of pulley of the boom tip, the rated lifting weight of each pant of lifting boom should be reduced by 102 kg. When the fifth outrigger is not in use,
no lifting in front of 120° range. On the fifth outrigger, according to the tabulated rated lifting capacities in 360° range. If the boom length exceeds the specified values, comparing it's
capacities with the next longer one's, the load to the lift whill be with in the smaller one's. The bottom column in the table lists all min. boom angle of elevation in various boom length
elevating the boom below the corresponding min. angle of elevation is strictly forbidden.

Les valeurs indiquées dans le tableau correspondent aux capacités nominales de levage de la grue sur un sol solide et & niveau. La portée spécifiée correspond au rayon réel de la fleche
aprés levage de la charge. En cas de levage avec une longueur de fléche de 11,1 m, chaque section doit étre intégralement rétractée. Les charges nominales indiquées dans le tableau
tiennent compte du poids des crochets, le crochet principal pesant 543 kg et I'auxiliaire 102 kg. Lorsque la fléchette est déployée, la capacité nominale de levage diminue de 1500 kg.
Lorsque le crochet principal est installé a I'extrémité de la fleche principale, la capacité de levage de la fléchette diminue de 543 kg. En cas d'utilisation d'une poulie de téte, la capacité
nominale de levage de chaque section diminue de 543 kg ; en revanche, la capacité de levage maximale ne doit pas dépasser 4000 kg. En cas d'utilisation du crochet principal lorsque le
crochet auxiliaire est installé sur la poulie de téte a I'extrémité de la fleche, la capacité nominale de levage de chaque section diminue de 102 kg. Lorsque le stabilisateur n® 6 est rétracte,
le levage ne doit pas dépasser 120°. D'aprés le tableau, la capacité nominale de levage peut atteindre 360° lorsque le stabilisateur n® 6 est déployé. Si la longueur de fléche dépasse les
valeurs indiquées, veuillez vous reporter aux capacités spécifiées pour la longueur suivante et reprendre les données les plus petites. La derniére colonne du tableau indique I'inclinaison
minimale de levage de la fléche en fonction de sa longueur ; le non-respect de ces mesures est strictement interdit.

Los valores de la tabla son capacidades de elevacion nominales de la grtia sobre base firme y en estado estable. Los radios de trabajo en la tabla son radios reales tras elevar la carga.
Para elevar con una longitud de pluma de 11,1 m, todas las secciones tienen que estar totalmente retraidas. Las cargas nominales tabuladas incluyen el peso de ganchos; gancho principal
543 kg y gancho auxiliar 102 kg. Mientras el plumin se encuentra en estado extendido, la capacidad de carga nominal tiene que ser reducida en 1500 kg. Cuando el gancho principal se
encuentra en la cabeza de la pluma principal: elevacién con plumin, la capacidad de elevacion del plumin tiene que ser reducida en 543 kg. Cuando se trabaja con polea de cabeza, la
capacidad de elevacion nominal de cada seccion debe reducirse en 543 kg, pero la maxima capacidad de elevacion es 4000 kg; Al usar el gancho principal cuando el gancho auxiliar
se encuentre en la polea de cabeza en la cabeza de pluma, la capacidad de elevacion nominal de cada seccion de la pluma de elevacion se debe reducir en 102 kg. Cuando el quinto
estabilizador no se usa, no debe elevarse al frente en rango de 120°. Sobre el quinto estabilizador, en rango de 360° segun las capacidades de elevaciéon nominales tabuladas. Si la
longitud de pluma excede los valores especificados, compare la capacidad con la de la siguiente longitud de pluma (mas larga) y use el valor de capacidad mas pequefo. La columna
final de la tabla enumera todos los angulos de elevacion min. de la pluma para varias longitudes de pluma. Elevar la pluma por debajo del correspondiente angulo de elevacion min. esta
terminantemente prohibido.

Os valores da tabela séo capacidades de igamento nominais do guindaste sobre solo firme e em condigéo nivelada. Os raios indicados na tabela correspondem ao valor real apos o
icamento da carga. No icamento com a langa na extenséo de 11,1 m, cada segéo tem de ficar totalmente recolhida. As capacidades de carga indicadas incluem o peso dos ganchos,
com o principal pesando 543 kg e o auxiliar 102 kg. Com a langa auxiliar em posigao estendida, a capacidade de carga nominal igada pela langa principal tem de ser reduzida em
1500 kg. Quando o gancho principal esta na cabega da langa principal: em igamentos com a langa auxiliar, suas capacidades tem de ser reduzidas em 543 kg; Ao trabalhar com a roldana
da cabega, as capacidades nominais de igamento de cada segéo tem de ser reduzidas em 543 kg, mas a capacidade maxima ¢ de 4000 kg; Usando o gancho principal com o auxiliar na
cabega da roldana da ponta da langa, o peso nominal de igamento de cada parte da langa deve ser reduzido em 102 kg. Quando o quinto estabilizador no estiver sendo usado, néo igar
pela frente no intervalo de 120°. Com o quinto estabilizador, de acordo com as capacidades nominais de igamento tabuladas, intervalo de 360°. Se o comprimento da langa ultrapassar
os valores especificados, comparando suas capacidades com aquelas da proxima mais longa, a carga a igar sera a da mais curta. A coluna inferior da tabela mostra todos os angulos
minimos de elevagéo da langa em seus varios comprimentos. Elevar a langa em angulo inferior ao minimo correspondente ¢ rigorosamente proibido.

3HaueHVA rpy30MnofbEeMHOCTY KpaHa, AaHHble B TabnuLie, ABNAITCA HOMUHANbHBIMY 3HaYeHUAMY NpK paboTe KpaHa Ha POBHOM TBEPAOM rpyHTe. Paboune paauychl, JaHHble B Tabnuue,
ABNAKTCA GaKTUUECKVMM Pafirycamit, NPOBEPEHHbIMI PeanbHbIMY Nogbemamu rpy3a. Mpu nogbeme Ha AnviHe OCHOBHOW cTpenbl 11,1 M Kaxkaas ceKumA JoMKHa 6bITb NOIHOCTbIO Y6 paHHON.
TabnuuHble 3HaUeHUA Harpy3Ku BKKOUAKOT BEC KPIOKOB. Bec 0CHOBHOTO Kptoka coctaBnAeT 543 Kr, a BcnomoratenbHoro 102 Kr. [Mpy BbIABUHYTOM ryCbKe, HOMVHaNbHAA rPy30MoAbEMHOCTb
OCHOBHOI CTpeibl yMeHbLuaeTcsA Ha 1500 kr. Korja OCHOBHOI KPIOK HaxoAuUTCA Ha ro/loBKe OCHOBHOW CTPeribl: PY NOAbEME C ryCbKOM rPy30MofbeMHOCTb rycbka yMeHbLUaeTcA Ha 543 Kr;
Mpu paboTe ¢ ro0BHBIM LWKUBOM HOMVHAJbHAA FPY30MOABEMHOCTb KaXK A0 CEKLIMM YMEHbLLIAETCA Ha 543 Kr, Py Makc. rpy3onoagbeMHocTi 4000 Kr; Mpu MCrnonb30BaHMy OCHOBHOTO KPIoKa,
Korga BCMOMOTaTenbHbIN KPIOK pacnosioXkeH Ha KOHLE LWKNBa rOSIOBKN CTPeJibl, HOMUHaNbHaA rpy3onogbeMHOCTb Ka)K}Z[OI?I Yyactn I'IOA'beMHOI?I CTpenbl yMeHbLUaeTCAa Ha 102 kr. Ecnv naTas
oropa He yCTaHOB/EHa, NObEM OrpaHuYeH AvanasoHom 120° Bnepeau KpaHa. Mpy ycTaHOBNEHHOI NATON ONope HOMUHaNbHasA rPY30MoAbEMHOCTL COOTBETCTBYET yKazaHHOW B TabnuiLe Ana
nopgbema B Anana3soHe 360°. ECnn AnvHa 0CHOBHOW CTPebl MpeBbillaeT yka3aHHOE 3HaueHWe, NCMoNb3yliTe 3HaYeHe rPy30MofbeMHOCTY ANA Cleaylolleil 6onbLuel iIMHbI, KoTopoe 6yeT
MeHbLe. B HXHen CTpOKe Ta6J'II/IL|bI AaHbl 3Ha4YeHMA MMHUMAJIbHOrO yria nogbema OCHOBHOI CTpenbl ANA pasinyHbIX 3HaueHui ANVHbI OCHOBHOM CTpenbl. Wcnonb3oBaHue yrna nogbema
OCHOBHOW CTpesibl MeHbLLE yKa3aHHOro CTPOro 3anpetleHo.



TECHNICAL DESCRIPTIONS

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES - DESCRIPCIONES TECNICAS -
DESCRICOES TECNICAS - TEXHUYECKOE ONUCAHUE

Lifting Capacity

Capacité de levage - Capacidad de elevacion - Capacidade de igamento - [py3onogbemHOCTb

Toplift 55

Maximum rated capacity for main hook - 55t
Capacité nominale maximale du crochet principal - Capacidad nominal maxima del gancho principal -
Capacidade nominal maxima para o gancho principal - MakcmanbHas HOMVHanbHas rpy30nogbeMHOCTb
OCHOBHOTO KptoKa
Maximum rated capacity for auxiliary hook - 41
Capacité nominale maximale du crochet auxiliaire - Capacidad nominal maxima del gancho auxiliar -
Capacidade nominal maxima para o gancho auxiliar - MakcumanbHasa HOMUHaNbHasA rPy30NoOAbEMHOCTb
BCMOMOraTe/IbHOro Kptoka
Maximum load moment - 1823 kN.m
Moment de charge maximal - Momento de carga maximo - Momento de carga maximo -
MakcrmManbHbI Fpy30BON MOMEHT

Boom and Components

Fléche et composants correspondants - Pluma y componentes - Langa e componentes -

OcHoBHas CcTpena  KOMMNOHEHTbI
Profile - Decagonal
Profil - Perfil - Perfil - Mpo¢unb Décagonal - Decagonal - Decagonal - lecAaTurpaHHbin
Number of sections - 5
Nombre de sections - Numero de secciones - Numero de segdes - Yucno cekyuin
Base boom length - M1Am
Longueur — fleche standard - Longitud de la pluma base - Comprimento da sec¢éo de base da langa -
[nnHa 6a30BOW CEKLMM OCHOBHOW CTpesibl
Base boom maximum lift height - 11.044 m
Hauteur de levage maximale — fleche standard - Altura de elevacion maxima de la pluma base -
Altura maxima de igamento da segéo de base da langa - MakcmanbHas BbicoTa nogbeMa 6a30Bol cekLum
OCHOBHOW CTpesbl
Base boom maximum working radius - 9m
Portée maximale — fleche standard - Radio de trabajo maximo de la pluma base - Raio maximo de trabalho
da segao de base da langa - MakcumanbHbI pabounii pagnyc 6a30BO CEKLUM OCHOBHOW CTPesbl
Fully extended boom length - 42 m
Longueur — fleche entiérement déployée - Longitud de la pluma totalmente extendida - Comprimento da langa
totalmente estendida - [1n1Ha OCHOBHOW CTPeNbl B MOIHOCTBIO BbIABUHYTOM MOSIOXKEHUM
Fully extended boom maximum lift height - 4214 m

7 T Hauteur de levage maximale — fleche entierement déployée - Altura de elevacion maxima de la pluma
totalmente extendida - Altura maxima de icamento com a langa totalmente estendida -
MakcmmasnbHas BbICOTa NOgbeMa MoJIHOCTbIO BbIABNHYTON OCHOBHOW CTPEbl
Fully extended boom maximum working radius - 32m
et Portée maximale — fleche entierement déployée - Radio de trabajo maximo de la pluma totalmente extendida -
Raio maximo de trabalho com a langa totalmente estendida - MakcmanbHbiii pabounil pagmnyc NOMHOCTbIO
BbI}BMHYTON OCHOBHOW CTpenbl
= TEREX. 10
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Jib
Fléchette - Plumin - Langa auxiliar - T'ycek
Longueur — fléche entierement déployée et fléchette - Longitud de pluma y plumin totalmente extendidos -

Comprimento das langas principal e auxiliar totalmente estendidas -
[invHa B NONHOCTbIO BbIABVHYTOM MOMIOXEHNM OCHOBHOW CTPESIbI C FyCbKOM

//B Fully extended boom and jib length - 57 m

Fully extended boom maximum lift height with jib - 56.835 m
Hauteur de levage maximale — fleche entierement déployée et fléchette - Altura de elevacion maxima de

la pluma totalmente extendida con plumin - Altura maxima de igamento com as langas principal e auxiliar

totalmente estendidas - MakcumanbHas BbicoTa NOAbEMA NMOMHOCTHIO BbIABUHYTOW OCHOBHOW CTPesbl C FyCbKOM

Fully extended boom maximum working radius with jib - 36 m
Portée maximale — fleche entieérement déployée et fléchette - Radio de trabajo maximo de la pluma totalmente

extendida con plumin - Raio maximo de trabalho com as langas principal e auxiliar totalmente estendidas -

MakcvmanbHbI pabouni pafmnyc NOIHOCTbIO BbIABUHYTON OCHOBHOW CTPESbl C IYCbKOM

@ Slewing speed - 2.01 rpm
Vitesse de basculement - Velocidad de giro - Velocidade de giro - CkopocTb noBopoTa

Winch Performance

Performances du treuil - Prestaciones de los cabrestantes - Desempenho do guincho - Xapaktepuctukm nebegku

/’ Main hoist — 3rd layer — single rope speed - 0-110 m/min
m @9 Treuil principal — 3¢ couche - vitesse a vide -
Cabrestante principal — 32 capa — velocidad de cable individual -

Guincho principal — 3° nivel - velocidade do cabo simples -
OcHoBHasA nebefKa — 3-i CION — CKOPOCTb OAMHOYHOTO TpOCa

/ Auxiliary hoist — 3rd layer — single rope speed - 0-110 m/min
HZ[I Treuil auxiliaire — 3% couche — vitesse a vide -
Cabrestante auxiliar — 32 capa — velocidad de cable individual -

Guincho auxiliar — 3° nivel — velocidade do cabo simples
BcnomoratenbHas nebegka — 3-i CNOM — CKOPOCTb OAUHOYHOIO TPOCa

Crane Boom Function Speeds
Vitesse de la fleche - Velocidades de las funciones de la pluma de grua -
Velocidades de funcionamento da lancga - CKopocTtu GyHKLMIA CTpenbl

Elevation — up - 55 sec
% Déploiement - Elevacion — ascenso - Ascenséo - /I3meHeHue yrna nogbema — BBepX

Elevation - down - 70 sec
Repli - Elevacién — descenso - Descida - i3meHeHwe yrna nogbema — BHU3

Full extension - 100 sec
Déploiement complet - Extension total - Extensao total - MonHoe BbiABMKeHME

Full retract - 88 sec
Repli complet - Retraccion total - Retragéo total - MonHoe BTArMBaHune
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Outrigger Function Speeds
Vitesse du stabilisateur - Velocidades de las funciones del estabilizador -
Velocidades de funcionamento dos estabilizadores - Ckopoctn ¢yHKUKMIA onop

ﬂ Simultaneous full extension -

Déploiement complet simultané - Extension total simultanea - Extenséo total simultanea -
OpHOBpPEMEHHOE MOJIHOE BbifBUXKEeHNe

Simultaneous full retract -
Repli complet simultané - Retraccion total simultanea - Retragéo total simultanea -
OpHOBPEMEHHOE MOoJIHOE BTATMBaHVE

Outrigger Controls

Commande du stabilisateur - Controles del estabilizador - Controles dos estabilizadores -
YnpasneHue onopamu

H Dual outrigger controls — LH and RH side -
Double commande des stabilisateurs gauches et droits -
Controles duales del estabilizador — lado izquierdo y lado derecho -
Controles duplos dos estabilizadores — esquerda e direita -

40 sec

50 sec

Dual control
Double commande
Control dual
Controle duplo

[lBoliHOe ynpaBneHue — C Npas. U JIeB. CTOPOH [lBoliHOe ynpasneHue
Ambient working temperature - -20°C - +40°C
Température de service - Temperatura ambiente de trabajo - Temperatura ambiente de trabalho -

TemnepaTypa OKpy»>KaloLero Bo3ayxa

Engine and Transmission

Moteur et transmission - Motor y transmisién - Motor e transmissao - TpaHcMuccrA n gBuraTens

Chassis Engine -

Moteur du chassis - Chasis motor - Motor do chassi - [isurartens waccu:
Dongfeng-Cummins 1ISLe340.30/I1SLe340.40
Emission compliance - National Exhaust Standard Ill/IV
Conformité en termes d'émissions - Normes anti-émissions de classe lll/IV
Cumplimiento normativa de emisiones - Normativa Nacional de Emisiones III/IV
Conformidade para emissdes - Norma nacional para emissoes Ill/IV
CoOoTBeTCTBME HOPMaM MO BbIXJIOMNy HaumoHanbHbIN ctaHaapT, ctynets [H/1V

Number of cylinders - 6
Nombre de cylindres - Numero de cilindros - Numero de cilindros - Yscno unnnHapos
Aspiration - Turbocharged
Type d'alimentation - Aspiracion - Turbocompresseur - Turbocargador
Aspiragao - Hagpys Turbo - Typbokomnpeccop
Rated power - 250 kW @ 2200 rpm
Puissance nominale - Potencia nominal - Poténcia nominal - HomuHanbHas MOLWHOCTb
Maximum torque - 1425 Nm @ 1100 —1400 rpm
Couple maximal - Par de fuerza maximo - Torque maximo -
MaKkcumanbHbIN KPYTALMI MOMEHT

= TEREX. 12
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Hydraulics

Hydraulique - Sistema hidraulico - Sistema hidraulico - TmgpaBnmyeckas cucrema

HYDR

13

Estimated fuel consumption per 100 km -

Toplift 55

42 L

Consommation de carburant estimée (pour 100 km) - Consumo de combustible estimado a los 100 km -

Consumo estimado de combustivel por 100 km - PacueTHbln pacxog Tonnvea Ha 100 KM

Fuel type -
Type de carburant - Tipo de combustible -
Tipo de combustivel - Tun Tonnnea

Fuel tank capacity -

Réservoir de carburant - Capacidad del deposito de combustible -
Capacidade do tanque de combustivel - EMkocTb TonnmBHoro 6aka

Lowest start temperature -

Température de démarrage minimale - Temperatura minima de arranque -

Temperatura minima de partida - MuH. Temnepatypa 3anycka

Eaton manual gearbox -

Diesel
Diesel - Diésel
Diesel - uzenb

350 L

-30°C

Boite manuelle de Eaton - Caja de cambios manual de Eaton - Cambio manual de Eaton - PyyHas KIIM Eaton

Load sensing hydraulic system -

Détecteur de charge hydraulique -

Sistema hidraulico con sensor de carga -
Sistema hidraulico do sensor de carga
TMapaBnmyeckasn ccTema C laTuvikamu HarpysKku

Combined system with dual pump -

Systéme combiné avec pompe jumelée -

Sistema combinado con bomba dual -

Sistema combinado com bomba dupla -
Komb6rH/poBaHHas crcTeMa Co CMapeHHbIM HaCOCOM

Hydraulic controls -
Commandes hydrauliques - Controles hidraulicos -
Controles hidraulicos - YnpaBneHue cctemon rmpasiviku:

Pilot actuated multi-axis joystick controls -

Levier multidirectionnel commandé par le conducteur
Controles de joystick multi-eje con accionamiento pilotado -
Controles por joystick multiaxial atuado por piloto -
YnpaBnieHve C MOMOLLbI0 MHOFOOCEBOTO MUAOTHOTO AXKOMCTMKA

Load sensing
Détection de charge
Sensor de carga
Sensor de carga
[laTumnkm Harpyskmn

Double pump
Pompe jumelée
Bomba doble
Bomba dupla
CnapeHHbIit Hacoc

Pilot joystick

Levier conducteur
Joystick pilot
Joystick piloto
MMNOTHBIN AXKONCTUK
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Chassis and Components

Chassis et composants correspondants - Chasis y componentes - Chassi e componentes -
Laccn n KoMMoHeHTbI

Axle drive system - 8x4
Essieux moteurs - Sistema de transmisién de ejes - Sistema de tragio dos eixos - Cuctema nprsoga

Fifth outrigger for 360° boom operation - Fifth outrigger
Stabilisateur n® 5 pour utiliser la fleche & 360° - Stabilisateur n° 5
Quinto estabilizador para operacién de pluma 360° - Quinto estabilizador
Quinto estabilizador para operagéo da langa nos 360° - Quinto estabilizador
lMATan BbIABUXHASA ONOPA ANA NCMONIb30BaHWA OCHOBHOW CTPESbl B AranasoHe 360° MATan BbIABUXHAsA onopa
Minimum turning radius - 12m
Rayon minimal de braquage - Radio de giro minimo - Raio de giro minimo - MuHumanbHbIil paguyc noBopoTa

Maximum gradeability - 36 %
Puissance maximale en cote - Pendiente maxima superable - Maxima capacidade de rampa -

MakcrManbHbI NpeoaoeBaeMblil Nogbem

Q"",* Maximum traveling speed - 80 km/h

Vitesse maximale de déplacement - Velocidad maxima de desplazamiento - Maxima velocidade de marcha -
MakcrmanbHasa CKopOCTb ABVKEHNA

Driver Cab

Cabine conducteur - Cabina del conductor - Cabine do motorista - KabuHa Boautens

B Adjustable driver seat -
E Siege conducteur réglable - Asiento del conductor ajustable - Assento do motorista regulavel - Perynupyemoe cnpeHbe

Adjustable steering wheel -
Volant réglable - Volante de direccion ajustable - Volante de diregao regulavel - Perynuposka nonoxxeHus pyneBoro Koneca

Airconditioner and heater -
Climatisation et chauffage - Aire acondicionado y calefaccion - Ar condicionado e calefagéo - KonanumoHep v otonutens

-_—
L

Operator Cab
Cabine opérateur - Cabina del operador - Cabine do operador - KabnHa onepatopa

Adjustable seat -
49 Siége réglable - Asiento ajustable - Assento regulavel - Perynupyemoe craeHbe

Load moment limiter display -
Témoin du limiteur de moment de charge - Pantalla del limitador del momento de carga -
Tela do limitador do momento de carga - [lucnneii orpaHMumnTeNsa rpy30BOro MOMeHTa

Airconditioner and heater -
— Climatisation et chauffage - Aire acondicionado y calefaccion - Ar condicionado e calefagéo - KonanuvoHep 1 otonutens

-_—p
L
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Effective Date: October 2014.

Product specifications and prices are subject to change without notice or obligation. The photographs and/or drawings in this document are for illustrative
purposes only. Refer to the appropriate Operator's Manual for instructions on the proper use of this equipment. Failure to follow the appropriate Operator's
Manual when using our equipment or to otherwise act irresponsibly may result in serious injury or death. The only warranty applicable to our equipment is
the standard written warranty applicable to the particular product and sale and Terex makes no other warranty, express or implied. Products and services
listed may be trademarks, service marks or trade-names of Terex Corporation and/or its subsidiaries in the USA and other countries. All rights are reserved.
Terex® is a registered trademark of Terex Corporation in the USA and many other countries.

Date d'effet : Octobre 2014.

Les spécifications et prix des produits sont sujets & modification sans avis ou obligation. Les photographies et/ou dessins contenus dans ce documents
sont uniquement pour illustration. Veuillez vous référer a la notice d'utilisation appropriée pour les instructions quant a I'utilisation correcte de cet
équipement. Tout manquement au suivi de la notice d'utilisation appropriée lors de I'utilisation de notre équipement ou tout acte autrement irresponsable
peut résulter en blessure corporelle sérieuse ou mortelle La seule garantie applicable a notre équipement est la garantie standard écrite applicable & un
produit et & une vente spécifique. Terex n'offre aucune autre garantie, expresse ou explicite. Les produis et services proposés peuvent étre des marques
de fabrique, des marques de service ou des appellations commerciales de Terex Corporation et/ou ses filiales aux Etats Unis et dans les autres pays,

et tous les droits sont réservés. <TEREX» est une marque déposée de Terex Corporation aux Etats Unis et dans de nombreux autres pays.

Fecha efectiva: Octubre 2014.

Los precios y las especificaciones de productos pueden sufrir cambios sin aviso previo u obligacion. Las fotografias o dibujos de este documento tienen
un fin meramente ilustrativo. Consulte el manual de instrucciones del operador correspondiente para mas informacién sobre el uso correcto de este
equipo. El hecho de no respetar el manual del operador correspondiente al utilizar el equipo o actuar de forma irresponsable puede suponer lesiones
graves o fatales. La Unica garantia aplicable a nuestro equipo es la garantia escrita estandar correspondiente a cada producto y venta, y TEREX no amplia
dicha garantia de forma expresa o implicita. Los productos y servicios mencionados pueden ser marcas registradas, marcas de servicio o nombres de
marca de TEREX Corporation o de sus filiales en Estados Unidos de América y otros paises, y se reservan todos los derechos. ,TEREX" es una marca
comercial registrada de Terex Corporation en Estados Unidos de América y muchos otros paises.

Data de vigéncia: Outubro 2014.

Especificagdes e pregos dos produtos sujeitos a alteragdo sem aviso prévio ou obrigagdes. As fotografias e/ou desenhos deste documento servem
apenas para fins ilustrativos. Consulte o respectivo Manual de Instrugdes para instrugoes sobre o uso correto deste equipamento. A falta de atengéo
ao respectivo Manual do Operador no uso de nosso equipamento ou a operagéao da maquina em condigdes improprias pode resultar em lesao grave
ou morte. A Unica garantia aplicavel aos nossos equipamentos ¢ a garantia padrao por escrito, aplicavel ao produto especifico e & sua venda, sem que
nenhuma outra, expressa ou implicita, seja oferecida pela Terex. Os produtos e servigos listados podem ser marcas comerciais, marcas de servigo ou
nomes-fantasia da Terex Corporation e/ou suas subsidiarias nos EUA e em outros paises. Todos os direitos reservados. Terex® é marca registrada da
Terex Corporation nos EUA e muitos outros paises.

Bctynaet B cuny: OkpTabpb 2014 1.

TexHMYecKne XxapakTepuCTVKN 1 LieHbl MOTYT U3MEHATbCA 6e3 NpeABapUTENbHOTO YBEAOMIEHNA 1 6e3 KaKunx-nnbo 0b6a3aTenbeTs Ana npomssoautens. Gotorpapum n (Mnm)
YepTexu, NCMosb30BaHHbIE B JOKYMEHTe, NpuBefeHbl UCKITIOUUTENbHO B KauecTBe UMoCTpaLmii. VIHCTpYKLMKM Mo npasunam SKCnyaTaLny AaloTcA B COOTBETCTBYIOLUUX
PYKOBOACTBAX A/1A OMepaTopoB faHHOro 060pyfoBaHMUA. HeBbinonHeHne peKkoMeH[aLmnin pyKoBOACTBa MO SKCMyaTauym Hallero o6opyoBaHUs U apyrve
6€30TBETCTBEHHbIE [1ENCTBIA MOTYT MOB/IEYb Cepbe3HbIe TPaBMbl UM CMepTb. EAUHCTBEHHON rapaHTuel, IeCTBYIOLLEN B OTHOLLEHW HaLlero 060pyaoBaHus, ABNAETCA
CTaHAapTHaA Gopma NMCbMEHHON rapaHTWK Ha aHHbBIN TUN 060PYAOBaHNA 1 Ha YCIIOBYA €70 NPOAAXM.
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